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Sr. 
No.

Division
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
16.01.2023 17.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 415677 411981 412112 244 3565

2 NAGPUR DIV. 292977 291937 292015 80 962
3 AMRAVATI DIV. 275026 273269 273323 54 1703

4 KONKAN DIV. 69750 69585 69599 17 151

5 AURANGABAD DIV. 238529 237320 237332 12 1197

6 PUNE DIV. 130778 130154 130139 8 639
Total 1422737 1414246 1414520 415 8217



Sr. 
No.

District
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
16.01.2023 17.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 NANDURBAR 119406 117064 117182 118 2224
2 JALGAON 80119 79704 79790 86 329
3 GONDIA 96473 95744 95795 51 678
4 DHULE 64895 64635 64669 34 226
5 YAVATMAL 65411 64826 64858 32 553
6 AMRAVATI 95643 94915 94934 19 709
7 BHANDARA 65322 65060 65077 17 245
8 RAIGAD 9880 9827 9841 14 39
9 GADCHIROLI 31634 31580 31588 8 46

10 PUNE 22001 21951 21958 7 43
11 NASHIK 89825 89121 89127 6 698
12 BEED 35342 35101 35106 5 236
13 CHANDRAPUR 43495 43451 43455 4 40
14 AKOLA 48794 48495 48498 3 296
15 AURANGABAD 36907 36659 36662 3 245
16 THANE 9607 9581 9584 3 23
17 NANDED 69553 69130 69132 2 421
18 PARBHANI 19125 19015 19017 2 108
19 SANGLI 22616 22616 22617 1 -1
20 BULDHANA 44760 44688 44688 0 72
21 HINGOLI 18107 17985 17985 0 122
22 JALNA 24047 24059 24059 0 -12
23 KOLHAPUR 17809 17805 17805 0 4
24 LATUR 20865 20851 20851 0 14
25 NAGPUR 37382 37447 37447 0 -65
26 OSMANABAD 14583 14520 14520 0 63
27 RATNAGIRI 9959 9954 9954 0 5
28 SATARA 15833 15814 15814 0 19
29 SINDHUDURG 5228 5164 5164 0 64
30 WASHIM 20418 20345 20345 0 73
31 WARDHA 18671 18655 18653 -2 18
32 PALGHAR 35076 35059 35056 -3 20
33 SOLAPUR 52519 51968 51945 -23 574
34 AHMEDNAGAR 61432 61457 61344 -113 88

Total 1422737 1414246 1414520 415 8217



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 16.01.2023 17.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 412112 297939 298243 304 113869

2 AMRAVATI DIV. 273323 163002 163202 200 110121

3 NAGPUR DIV. 292015 213956 214118 162 77897

4 AURANGABAD DIV. 237332 115469 115580 111 121752

5 PUNE DIV. 130139 80040 80092 52 50047
6 KONKAN DIV. 69599 50235 50264 29 19335

Total 1414520 920641 921499 858 493021



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 16.01.2023 17.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 JALGAON 79790 52415 52567 152 27223
2 YAVATMAL 64858 35513 35604 91 29254
3 GADCHIROLI 31588 20803 20878 75 10710
4 AKOLA 48498 33865 33913 48 14585
5 AHMEDNAGAR 61344 43120 43167 47 18177
6 DHULE 64669 45934 45980 46 18689
7 NANDURBAR 117182 87119 87157 38 30025
8 NANDED 69132 35291 35324 33 33808
9 BHANDARA 65077 45699 45731 32 19346

10 GONDIA 95795 78940 78970 30 16825
11 AMRAVATI 94934 63221 63250 29 31684
12 AURANGABAD 36662 20213 20235 22 16427
13 NASHIK 89127 69351 69372 21 19755
14 BULDHANA 44688 22050 22070 20 22618
15 LATUR 20851 9182 9201 19 11650
16 SANGLI 22617 13978 13997 19 8620
17 PARBHANI 19017 6600 6618 18 12399
18 PALGHAR 35056 25169 25185 16 9871
19 CHANDRAPUR 43455 27386 27399 13 16056
20 WASHIM 20345 8353 8365 12 11980
21 SOLAPUR 51945 30817 30827 10 21118
22 BEED 35106 17129 17138 9 17968
23 WARDHA 18653 12850 12859 9 5794
24 PUNE 21958 12997 13005 8 8953
25 SATARA 15814 9771 9779 8 6035
26 KOLHAPUR 17805 12477 12484 7 5321
27 HINGOLI 17985 9692 9698 6 8287
28 RAIGAD 9841 8309 8315 6 1526
29 OSMANABAD 14520 5401 5405 4 9115
30 SINDHUDURG 5164 3743 3747 4 1417
31 NAGPUR 37447 28278 28281 3 9166
32 RATNAGIRI 9954 6448 6451 3 3503
33 JALNA 24059 11961 11961 0 12098
34 THANE 9584 6566 6566 0 3018

Total 1414520 920641 921499 858 493021



Sr. 
No.

Division Target 16.01.2023 17.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AURANGABAD DIV. 183406 147150 147601 451 35805

2 NASHIK DIV. 118890 107412 107526 114 11364

3 PUNE DIV. 63520 62827 62861 34 659

4 NAGPUR DIV. 101508 85300 85325 25 16183

5 AMRAVATI DIV. 98819 88429 88436 7 10383

6 KONKAN DIV. 31165 27872 27872 0 3293

Total 597308 518990 519621 631 77687



Sr. 
No.

District Target 16.01.2023 17.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 BEED 26562 23993 24276 283 2286
2 AHMEDNAGAR 33014 32459 32568 109 446
3 JALNA 19978 18506 18599 93 1379
4 LATUR 27100 23697 23740 43 3360
5 SATARA 10647 10569 10603 34 44
6 HINGOLI 18298 12536 12556 20 5742
7 GONDIA 13723 11633 11652 19 2071
8 NANDED 23768 16445 16457 12 7311
9 BULDHANA 20373 19802 19809 7 564

10 NAGPUR 11291 10560 10565 5 726
11 JALGAON 23481 22040 22044 4 1437
12 CHANDRAPUR 30715 23200 23201 1 7514
13 NASHIK 25067 22247 22248 1 2819
14 AKOLA 20522 16169 16169 0 4353
15 AMRAVATI 20930 18233 18233 0 2697
16 AURANGABAD 25063 20128 20128 0 4935
17 BHANDARA 17590 15120 15120 0 2470
18 DHULE 18750 16693 16693 0 2057
19 GADCHIROLI 16734 14239 14239 0 2495
20 KOLHAPUR 12565 12528 12528 0 37
21 NANDURBAR 18578 13973 13973 0 4605
22 OSMANABAD 24853 15756 15756 0 9097
23 PALGHAR 11017 8711 8711 0 2306
24 PARBHANI 17784 16089 16089 0 1695
25 PUNE 12858 12740 12740 0 118
26 RAIGAD 5906 5772 5772 0 134
27 RATNAGIRI 7076 6656 6656 0 420
28 SANGLI 8732 8583 8583 0 149
29 SINDHUDURG 2131 2101 2101 0 30
30 SOLAPUR 18718 18407 18407 0 311
31 THANE 5035 4632 4632 0 403
32 WARDHA 11455 10548 10548 0 907
33 WASHIM 10441 9983 9983 0 458
34 YAVATMAL 26553 24242 24242 0 2311

Total 597308 518990 519621 631 77687



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 16.01.2023 17.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AURANGABAD DIV. 147601 94397 94546 149 53055

2 NASHIK DIV. 107526 81539 81667 128 25859

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 88436 58122 58221 99 30215

4 NAGPUR DIV. 85325 64421 64489 68 20836

5 PUNE DIV. 62861 49345 49379 34 13482

6 KONKAN DIV. 27872 21885 21903 18 5969

Total 519621 369709 370205 496 149416



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 16.01.2023 17.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 JALNA 18599 9042 9100 58 9499
2 JALGAON 22044 16303 16356 53 5688
3 AHMEDNAGAR 32568 26099 26146 47 6422
4 BEED 24276 12903 12941 38 11335
5 AKOLA 16169 11228 11262 34 4907
6 GADCHIROLI 14239 9650 9681 31 4558
7 BULDHANA 19809 11723 11748 25 8061
8 YAVATMAL 24242 16224 16244 20 7998
9 NANDED 16457 10996 11013 17 5444

10 CHANDRAPUR 23201 17326 17341 15 5860
11 HINGOLI 12556 8651 8666 15 3890
12 DHULE 16693 12112 12126 14 4567
13 WASHIM 9983 6136 6150 14 3833
14 LATUR 23740 16566 16578 12 7162
15 SANGLI 8583 6517 6528 11 2055
16 GONDIA 11652 8913 8923 10 2729
17 NANDURBAR 13973 9722 9732 10 4241
18 PALGHAR 8711 6651 6661 10 2050
19 SATARA 10603 8914 8922 8 1681
20 AMRAVATI 18233 12811 12817 6 5416
21 BHANDARA 15120 11998 12004 6 3116
22 SOLAPUR 18407 14192 14198 6 4209
23 AURANGABAD 20128 13831 13836 5 6292
24 KOLHAPUR 12528 10301 10306 5 2222
25 NASHIK 22248 17303 17307 4 4941
26 PUNE 12740 9421 9425 4 3315
27 RAIGAD 5772 4259 4263 4 1509
28 WARDHA 10548 7844 7848 4 2700
29 OSMANABAD 15756 9596 9599 3 6157
30 NAGPUR 10565 8690 8692 2 1873
31 RATNAGIRI 6656 5669 5671 2 985
32 PARBHANI 16089 12812 12813 1 3276
33 SINDHUDURG 2101 1766 1767 1 334
34 THANE 4632 3540 3541 1 1091

Total 519621 369709 370205 496 149416


